
Sun Production 
Operations Division 
Southwestern District 

October 25, 1985 

Sun Exploration and 
Production Company 
No 24 Smith Road 
ClayDesta Plaza 
PO Box 1861 
Midland TX 79702 9970 
915 6880300 

State of New Mexico 
Energy & Minerals Dept. 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: Application - Downhole Commingle 
Eva Owens A Lease 
Well No. 3 
Unit Ltr. K, Sec. 25, T-21-S, 
R-37-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Sun Exploration & Production Company request administrative 
approval to downhole commingle the Blinebry, Tubb and Drinkard zones in 
the referenced well. 

Attached is well bore sketches, casing data sheets and a copy of 
the log. Also, attached is a copy of the notice sent to offset 
operators notifying them of our application. 

Listed below are well tests that represent the production from the 
zones to be commingled. 

Zone Blinebry Tubb Drinkard 

If you have any questions or need additional information 
concerning our application, please contact me at (915) 688-0374. 

Perfs 
Test 

5789-6094 
13 BOPD 
10 BWPD 
33 MCFD 

6307-6434 
6 BOPD 
3 BWPD 
31 MCFD 

6663-6690 
11 BOPD 
6 BWPD 
22 MCFD 

Yours truly yours 

Dee Ann Kemp 
Associate Accountant 

DAK/mcn 

1F6/1035 - (1) 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
ENERGY wro MINERALS DEPARTMENT p. O. B O X 2088 

S A N T A F E . N E W M E X I C O 87501 

Form C-107 
. Revised 2-1-82 

APPLICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION 

Sun Exploration and Production Cb. Lea 10-9-85 
Operator County Oate 

P.O. Box 1861, Mi/dland, Texas 79702 Eva Owens A 3 
Address ' Lease Well No. 

K 25_ 21-S 37-E 
Location Unit Section T o w n s h i p R a n g e 
of Well 

A l l Applicants for multiple completion must complete Items 1 and 2 below. 

1. The following facts 
are submitted: 

Upper 
Zone 

Intermediate 
Zone 

Lower 
Zone 

a. Name of Pool and 
Formation Bl inebry Tubb Drinkard 

b. Top and Bottom of 

Pay Section 
(Perforations) 5789-6094 6307-6434 6663-6690 

c. Type of* production 
(Oil or Gas) Oil Oil Oil 

d. Method of Production 
(Flowing or 
A r t i f i c i a l L i f t ) Artificial L i f t Artificial L i f t Artificial L i f t 

e. Daily Production 

[HJ Actual 
| | Estimated 

Oil Bbls. 
Gas MCF 
Water Bbls. 

13 BOPD 
10 BWPD 
33 MCFD 

6 BOPD 
3 BWPD 
31 MCFD 

11 BOPD 
6 BWPD 
22 MCFD 

2. The following must be attached: 

a. Diagrammatic Sketch of the Multiple Completion, showing a l l casing s t r i n g s , i n c l u d i n g 
diameters and se t t i n g depths, centralizers and/or t u r b o l i z e r s and locat i o n thereof, 
quantities used and top of cement, perforated i n t e r v a l s , tubing s t r i n g s , including 
diameters and s e t t i n g depth, location and type of packers and side door chokes, and such 
other information .as may be pertinent. 

b. Plat showing the location of a l l wells on applicant's lease, a l l o f f s e t wells on o f f s e t 
leases, and the names and addresses of operators of a l l leases o f f s e t t i n g applicant's lease. 

c. E l e c t r i c a l log of the well or other acceptable log with tops and bottoms of producing zones 
and i n t e r v a l s of perforation indicated thereon. ( I f such log i s not available at the 
time application i s f i l e d i t s h a l l be submitted as provided by Rule 112-A.) 

I hereby certify that the information above is true arid complete to the best of my knowledge 
and beli£_f. /A \ / \ 
signed ̂ o H m ^ O ? Title Assoicate Accountant D a f c e 10-9-85 

T'Thia space for State Use) ~ " ' 

. Approved By T i t l e . Date 

NOTE: I f the proposed multiple completion w i l l r e s u l t i n an unorthodox well l o c a t i o n 
and/or a non-standard proration unit i n one or more of the producing zones, then 
separate application for approval of the same should be f i l e d simultaneously with 
t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 
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Sun Production 
Operations Oivision 
Southwestern District 

October 9, 1985 

Sun Exploration and 
Production Company 
No 24 Smith Road 
ClayDesta Plaza 
PO Box 1861 
Midland TX 797029970 
915 688 0300 

Offset Operator 
(List Attached) 

Gentlemen: 

RE: Multiple Completion 
Eva Owens "A" Lease 
Well No. 3 
Sec. 25, T-21-S, R-37-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Sun Exploration & Production Company is applying for multiple 
completion, to the New Mexico Oil Conservation for the referenced 
wel1. Attached for your information is a copy of the application 

If you have any questions please contact me at (915) 688-0374. 

Very truly yours, 

DAK/mcn 

Dee Ann Kemp 
Associate Accountant 

10-10-35. 

1F6/989 - (1) 



Offset Operators 
Eva Owens -A- Lease 

Amoco Production Company 
P. 0. Box 68 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Arco O i l & Gas Company 
P. 0. Box 1610 
Atl a n t i c Richfield Bldg. 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Conoco, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 460 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Gulf O i l Exploration & Production Co. (Chevron) 
P. 0. Box 1150 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Kirby Exploration Co. 
P. 0. Box 1745 
1717 St. James Place 
Houston, Texas 77001 
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C O M P A N Y S U N E X P L O R A T I O N AND PRODUCTION 

COMPANY 

WELL. 

FIELD. 

EVA OWENS #3 

D R I N K A R D / B L I N E B R Y 

COUNTY. LEA .STATE. NEW MEXICO 

1 9 8 0 ' FSL 1 9 8 0 ' FWL 

API #30-025-28420 
API S E R I A L NO SEC 

25 21-S 

R A N G E 

3 7 - E 

Other Services: 

D L L / M S F L 

Permanent Datum:. G . L , 

Log Measured From 
Drilling Measured From. 

K . B 11 
.; Elev, 1 3 7 6 ^ , 5 . 

K . B . 
.Ft. Above Perm. Datum 

Elev.: * R 3 3 8 7 
D.F • 
G.L.3376 

Date 1 9 - 1 6 - 8 3 
Run No. ONE 
Depth-Driller 6 7 0 0 
Depth—Logger 6697 
Btm. Log Interval 6693 
Top Log Interval SURF 
Casing—Driller 8 5/8@ 1375 @ @ @ 
Casing—Logger 1372 
Bit Size 7 7 / 8 
Type Fluid in Hole SALT MUD 

Dens. Vise. 10 .4 42 
pH Fluid Loss 7 . 5 ml ml ml 

Source of Sample MUD P I T 
Rm ya) Meas. Temp. 
Rmf (a) Meas. Temp. 

. 0 5 5 @ 68 F @ (a) @ 
0 41 @ 68 F (co 

Rmc (a) Meas. Temp (a) F (5) 
Source: Rmf | Rp 

@ 
M 

«m id) BHT 0 35 @ m F @ 
^ Circulation Stopped 

Logger on Bottom 
Max. Rec. Temp. 

25 0 0 1 2 - 1 6 
0 7 5 0 1 2 - 1 7 
1 ! 1 

Equip, j Location j 9 i u } 4SWL 
Recorded By 
Witnessed By 

FRIGON 
9MTTH 
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Sun Production 
Operations Division 
Southwestern District 

S u n Exp lora t ion a n d 
Product ion C o m p a n y 
No 24 Smith Road 
ClayDesta Plaza 
PO Box 1861 
Midland TX 79702 9970 
915 688 0300 

December 6, 1985 

Mr. David Catanach 
Energy & Minerals Dept. 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: Eva Owens A Lease 
Well No. 3 
Unit Ltr. K, Sec. 25, 
T-21-S, R-37-E 
Lea County, Texas 

Dear Mr. Catanach: 

Enclosed is the additional information needed for you to process 
our application to downhole commingle for the referenced well. 

1) Estimated bottom hole pressure data 
2) Decline curve for the zones 
3) C-116 Form 

The royalty and interest owners are the same for the three zones. 
The commingling of these zones will not lower the value of the 
produced o i l . 

I f you have any questions or need additional information please 
contact me at (915) 688-0374. 

Very truly yours, 

Dee Ann Kemp 
Associate Accountant 

DAK/mcn 

1F6/1112 - (1) 



Eva Owens A Lease Well No. 3 
Application to Downhole Commingle 
Estimated Botton Hole Pressure 

Drinkard 279 PSIG 

Blinebry 299 PSIG 

Do not anticipate crossflow of fluids 
pumped off conditions. 

24 Hr. SI 

24 Hr. SI 

since the well will be maintained at 
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TONEY ANAYA 
GOVERNOR 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE 

, October 28, 1985 

IS MOV 0 1 ' ^ |U 
\VA 7;r;;"pW,~\oN 

POST OFFICE BOX 19BO 
HOBBS. NEW MEXICO 88S40 

(505) 393-S1S1 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

RE: ProDOsed: 
MC ' 
DHC_ 
NSL 
NSP" 
SWD~ 
WFX 
PMX" 

Gent!emen: 

I have examined the app l ica t ion f o r the: 

Sun Exploration & Production Co. Ev-a Owens A No. 3-K 25-21-37 
Operator Lease & Well No. 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

O.K. J.S. 

Unit S-T-R 


